ENGINE EXPERTISE NEWSLETTER CV - JAN 2015
The power in heavy
duty Diesel parts
P. 12
OE partnerships P. 3
What’s new P. 8
Federal-Mogul
Motorparts at

08 - 114900 - 00 Version
PISTON RINGS
PART NUMBERING STRUCTURE 4 RINGS OVERSIZE TABLE 4
MATERIAL CODES 9
Material Code Description
F12/F14 Carbidic Cast Iron
GOE 12 None heat-treated grey Cast Iron
GOE13 Unalloyed, none heat-treated fl ake
Graphite Cast Iron
IKA Grey Cast Iron
KV1 Ductile Cast Iron
ST Steel
STD Cast Iron
KV4 Spheroidal graphite Cast Iron
Size Metric Imperial
00 STD
03 0.125MM
04 0.20MM
05 0.25MM .010
06 0.40MM
07 0.50MM .020
08 0.60MM
09 0.75MM .030
10 0.80MM
11 1.00MM .040
14 1.50MM .060
17 2.286MM .090
20 0.70MM
21 0.65MM
22 0.30MM
14-8833 CATGT1401 prelims quadri v4.indd   4 18/07/14   13:27
V
HOW TO USE - EN
PISTON RING CROSS SECTIONS 7
Cross Section Description
001 Plain compression ring
005 Tapered Ring
006 Slightly Tapered Ring
007 Wedge type compression ring
008 Keystone type compression ring
009 Taper-faced keystone ring
023 Single hook scraper
026 Tapered single hook scraper
030 Slotted Oil Scraper ring
031 Bevel-edged oil control ring
032 Double bevel-edged oil control ring
036 Slotted Oil Scraper ring
230 Slotted Oil Scraper ring with coil spring
231/241 Bevel-edged oil control ring with coil spring
232 Double bevel-edged oil control ring with coil spring
236 Slotted Oil Scraper with coil spring
712 Steel rail oil control ring with VF spring
RING FEATURE 8
Cross Section Description
IF Inside bevel – top side
IFU Inside bevel – bottom side
IW Inside step – top side
IWU Inside step – bottom side
LKZ Tapered Ring
COATINGS AND TREATMENT CODES 8
Type and Code Description Type and Code Description
CR Chromed P Phosphated
MO Molybdenum inlaid NT Nitrided
MOL Molybdenum coated PS Plasma spray coated
CK Chromium-Ceramic coated GDC Goetze Diamond Coated
PVD Chromium Nitride DLC Diamond Like Carbon
14-8833 CATGT1401 prelims quadri v4.indd   5 18/07/14   13:27
E
N